
Agenda 
 

Music, Arts & Recreation Society of Stockton (M.A.R.S.S.) Meeting 
Tuesday, July 16, 2024, 5:30 pm  •  Park House 

Board Meeting 

 

1. Welcome and Call to Order - Michelle 

 

2. Approval of Minutes - Suzy 

 

3. Treasurers Report - Lori 

 

4. Committee Reports: 

 

a. Music – Tom Heidenreich 

 

i. Foundation for NW IL Grant.  Received $2,381.31 

 

1. Grant Budget - Suzy 

 

ii. Food Vendor form for Music in the Park 

 

b. Farmers Market – Michelle Davis / Michelle Bartch 

 

c. Artists – Michelle Bartch 

 

i. Draft of Artist Workshop Application 

 

5. Old Business: 

 

a. July 4th – Michelle 

 

i. MARSS booth  

 

ii. Bounce House 

 

b. Report on Illinois Not-for-Profit paperwork (On Hold for Now) – Michelle 

 

c. Brats & Burgers fundraiser at Ace Hardware – July 20 

 

d. Report on Village Meeting (July 9) – Michelle 

 

e. Report on Chamber Meeting (July 3) – Jan & Lori 

 

6. New Business: 

 

a. Fall Into Stockton (Aug 17) – Sharen 

 

b. Insurance for music concerts held in school (if necessary, due to weather) – Suzy 

 

7. Adjourn 



 

 

 

 

 

Upcoming Dates – FYI: 

 

a. Sat, July 20 – Burgers & Brats Fundraiser at Ace hardware 

b. Fri, July 26 – Music in the Park 

c. Fri, August 9 - Music in the Park 

d. Sat, Aug 17 – Fall Into Stockton 

e. Tue, August 20 at 5:30 – General meeting – Everyone welcome! 

f. Fri, August 23 - Music in the Park 

g. Tue, Sept 17 at 5:30 – Board Meeting 

h. Tue, Oct 15 at 5:30 – General Meeting – Everyone Welcome! 

i. Tue, Nov 19 at 5:30 – Board Meeting 

j. Tue, Dec 17 at 5:30 – General Meeting – Everyone Welcome! 


